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Stitch Count 1-2 3-5 6-11

24-47 48-95 96-143 144-299 300-599 600-1199

up to: pieces pieces pieces

6,000 stitches $11.00 $9.00 $7.60
7,000 stitches $12.00 $10.00 $8.40
over 7,000 add

each add’1 1000
stitches $1.00 $1.00 $.80

pieces pieces pieces pieces pieces pieces
$5.40 $5.10 $4.40 $4.20 $4.00 $3.80

$5.90 $5.50 $4.80 $4.60 $4.30 $4.10

$50 $.40 $.40 $ .40 $.30 $.30

All stitch counts rounded to next thousand.

1200 pieces or more, call for quotation.
Prices include embroidery up to 9 colors, per embroidery location. Cannot combine shirts and caps.

Digitizing Charges:

$11.45 (T) per 1,000 stitches.

Minimum Charge: $28.60 (T).

Customer supplied disks:

We cannot be held responsible fo sewing
quality of customer supplied disks.

Disk copy: No charge.

Pre-Production Samples:
$15.00 (A) per location.

Tape Edits: $21.45 (T)
Keyboard Type Setup: $21.45 (T).

Personalization:

$9.00 (A) for one line. $11.00 (A) for two lines.

Metallic Thread:
$1.00 (A) per garment additional.

Fold and Bag: $.50 (T) per garment.

Thread color changes:
Two thread color changes per order.

Over 3 changes, $10.00 (A) per color change.

Shipping:

UPS only for ground shipments. All shipments

will ship UPS unless your purchase order indicates
any other method.

Handling Charges:

All shipments are packed in brand new boxes.
$3.50 (X) per carton will be added to the UPS
published rates.

Third party Fedex shipping:
$5.00 (X) per carton for all Fedex Ground shipments.
$6.00 (X) per shipment for all Fedex Air shipments.

Supplier direct merchandise:

Please supply us with a complete detail which

should include styles, style color and size breakdown.
We cannot be held responsible for any supplier errors.

Delivery:

7-10 working days from receipt of order. We do not
charge rush charges if we can accommodate faster
service. Please contact us before submitting order
for faster than standard delivery.

Spoilage allowance: Although our normal spoilage
is insignificant, we do allow for up to 2% spoilage.
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